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Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Wednesday, June 11, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

19.94 
26.08 
34.65 
78.39 
15.60 
47.43 
35.40 
25.08 
34.05 
35.28 
33.45 
17.69 
21.20 
21.89 
59.17 

+.05 
+.13 
+.58 

+1.29 
unch 
+.69 

+1.09 
-.01 

+.63 
+.28 
-.58 

+.46 
-.42 
-.08 

+.61 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

34.07 
24.88 
12.00 
55.30 
19.43 
44.43 
30.35 
23.61 
24.34 
10.19 
21.90 
24.62 
43.19 
17.53 
51.03 

-.85 
+.20 
-.02 
-.47 

+.11 
+.21 
+.55 
-.22 
-.06 
-.20 

+.20 
+.44 
+.90 
-.08 

+.886 
DOW:  9183.22  +128.33 ? NASDAQ:  1646.02  +18.35 ? S&P:  997.48  +12.64  

Keith Urban, Deana Carter, R.E.M.. Wilco, Chicago, 
ZZ Top, and James Tayor. 
Reception honoring Richard Cyr 
at Cedars Golf Course today 

A recept ion honoring 
Richard Cyr’s over 30 years 
with Clark Public Utilities is at 5 
p.m. today at Cedars Golf 
Course, 15001 NE 181st Street. 

Cyr, a Clark County native 
and 1968 graduate of Columbia 
River High School, was director 
of Water and Administrative 
Services at the utility. In 1986 he 
served as interim general 
manager of Grays Harbor PUD. 

Cyr has been appointed 
general manager of the Hilton 
Head Public Service District, 
Hilton Head Island, S. C.  

Cyr is a former member of the county planning 
commission, vice president of the Clark County Home 
Builders Association, Clark County Coordinated Water 
System Planning Council and Washington Water Utility 
Coordinating Council.  
News briefs 

An Evening with the Vancouver Police Department at 6 
p.m. today in the Water Resources Education Center will 
give citizens in informal setting to meet and talk to brass. 

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

89/77 
86/69 
74/58 
94/75 
86/78 
73/60 
69/52 
90/76 
80/66 
92/73 
75/59 
98/74 
91/72 
68/52 
66/47 
71/62 
88/71 

Wednesday on the air 
Clark College Orchestra Spring Concert— 4 p.m. CVTV 
YWCA Young Women of Achievement— 6 p.m. CVTV 
Portland Beavers at Colorado Springs (live)— 6 p.m. KKAD 
Telecommunications Commission (6/4)— 7 p.m. CVTV 
Montreal at Seattle Mariners (live)— 7 p.m. FSN, KOTK 
Clark County Land Use Hearings (6/10)— 9 p.m.  

Town Tabloids and The Weather  
Barbara Crest putting finishing touch 
on shingle. ??? Brian Martinek 
presiding. ??? Chris Crowley 
checking out the Underwood. ??? 
Tom Hunt getting days and dates 
right. ??? Michael Kissinger tuning 
up. ??? Wednesday, cloudy, but sun 
will break out, 74. Thursday, clouds 
could break down into rain, 70. Friday, 
cooling, a good chance of light rain, 
68.  

Scott Patterson named information  
and public affairs chief for C-TRAN 

Scott Patterson, for the past 
three years director of public 
affairs for the Greater Vancouver 
Chamber of Commerce, has been 
appointed chief information 
officer/director of public affairs 
for C-TRAN. 

Scott is responsible for the 
transit agency’s public and 
governmental relations. 

He also had been the 
chamber’s representative on the 
b i - s t a t e  I -5  T rade  and 
Transportation Task force. Scott 
is a graduate of Washington State 
University and a 2001 recipient of the General George C. 
Marshall Public Leadership Award, and is a member of the 
board of the Clark County Chapter of the American Red 
Cross. 
Locke calls special session to get tax 
incentive package ready for Boeing bid 

Gov. Gary Locke called the legislature into special 
session this morning after the first special session, which 
ended at midnight, failed to resolve tax incentive issues on 
the state’s bid to get Boeing’s 7E7 business. 

The state submits its bid to the aerospace giant June 20. 
Locke commended the legislature for what it has done 

so far, but says the legislature must act on the tax incentive 
package for the aerospace industry and on unemployment 
insurance and injured workers’ compensation reform.  
Amphitheater brass and Fairgrounds 
Neighborhood Association huddling 

Dan Braun, CEO of Quincunx of Washington, 
operators of the Clark County Amphitheater, and attorney 
Randy Printz meet with the Fairground Neighborhood 
Association at 7 p.m. Thursday, June 12, in the Church 
community room, 400 NE 179th Street. 

The Quincunx brass will discuss provisions for sound 
and traffic control, security, the complaint process in the 
public meeting, and, according to neighborhood association 
president Bridget Schwarz, “will answer as many 
questions as time permits.” 

It has taken more than five years to reach this point. 
Negotiations between Quincunx’s predecessor and Clark 
County began in 1998. The county was looking for ways to 
make money on the fairgrounds property. An amphitheater 
seemed a natural. 

The agreement worked out will give the county the 
18,000-seat amphitheater and, on average, $1 million in 
new revenue a year over the next 20 years.  

The first concert, John Mayer and Counting Crows, is 
8 p.m. Thursday, July 10, followed by Jackson Browne, 
Steve Earle and Keb Mo on Monday, July 21.  

Other summer concert performers are Kenny Chesney, 

Scott Patterson  Richard Cyr 


