Southern Washington Edition

Scott Patterson named information and public affairs chief for C-TRAN

Scott Patterson, for the past three years director of public affairs for the Greater Vancouver Chamber of Commerce, has been appointed chief information officer/director of public affairs for C-TRAN.

Scott is responsible for the transit agency's public and governmental relations.

He also had been the chamber's representative on the bi-state I-5 Trade and Transportation Task force. Scott is a graduate of Washington State



Scott Patterson

University and a 2001 recipient of the General George C. Marshall Public Leadership Award, and is a member of the board of the Clark County Chapter of the American Red Cross

Locke calls special session to get tax incentive package ready for Boeing bid

Gov. **Gary Locke** called the legislature into special session this morning after the first special session, which ended at midnight, failed to resolve tax incentive issues on the state's bid to get Boeing's 7E7 business.

The state submits its bid to the aerospace giant June 20. Locke commended the legislature for what it has done so far, but says the legislature must act on the tax incentive package for the aerospace industry and on unemployment insurance and injured workers' compensation reform.

Amphitheater brass and Fairgrounds Neighborhood Association huddling

Dan Braun, CEO of Quincunx of Washington, operators of the Clark County Amphitheater, and attorney **Randy Printz** meet with the Fairground Neighborhood Association at 7 p.m. Thursday, June 12, in the Church community room, 400 NE 179th Street.

The Quincunx brass will discuss provisions for sound and traffic control, security, the complaint process in the public meeting, and, according to neighborhood association president **Bridget Schwarz**, "will answer as many questions as time permits."

It has taken more than five years to reach this point. Negotiations between Quincunx's predecessor and Clark County began in 1998. The county was looking for ways to make money on the fairgrounds property. An amphitheater seemed a natural.

The agreement worked out will give the county the 18,000-seat amphitheater and, on average, \$1 million in new revenue a year over the next 20 years.

The first concert, **John Mayer and Counting Crows**, is 8 p.m. Thursday, July 10, followed by **Jackson Browne**, **Steve Earle and Keb Mo** on Monday, July 21.

Other summer concert performers are Kenny Chesney,

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year

WEDNESDAY

June 11, 2003

Keith Urban, Deana Carter, R.E.M.. Wilco, Chicago, ZZ Top, and James Tayor.

Reception honoring Richard Cyr at Cedars Golf Course today

A reception honoring **Richard Cyr**'s over 30 years with Clark Public Utilities is at 5 p.m. today at Cedars Golf Course, 15001 NE 181st Street.

Cyr, a Clark County native and 1968 graduate of Columbia River High School, was director of Water and Administrative Services at the utility. In 1986 he served as interim general manager of Grays Harbor PUD.

Cyr has been appointed general manager of the Hilton Head Public Service District, Hilton Head Island, S. C.



Richard Cyr

Cyr is a former member of the county planning commission, vice president of the Clark County Home Builders Association, Clark County Coordinated Water System Planning Council and Washington Water Utility Coordinating Council.

News briefs

An Evening with the Vancouver Police Department at 6 p.m. today in the Water Resources Education Center will give citizens in informal setting to meet and talk to brass.

Wednesday on the air

Clark College Orchestra Spring Concert—4 p.m. CVTV YWCA Young Women of Achievement—6 p.m. CVTV Portland Beavers at Colorado Springs (live)—6 p.m. KKAD Telecommunications Commission (6/4)—7 p.m. CVTV Montreal at Seattle Mariners (live)—7 p.m. FSN, KOTK Clark County Land Use Hearings (6/10)—9 p.m.

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Wednesday, June 11, 2003						
Alaska Air Group	19.94	+.05	Linear Technology	34.07	85	
Alcoa	26.08	+.13	Microsoft	24.88	+.20	
Amazon.com	34.65	+.58	Nautilus	12.00	02	
Bank of America	78.39	+1.29	Nike	55.30	47	
Bank of Clark County	15.60	unch	Nordstrom	19.43	+.11	
Bemis	47.43		PepsiCo	44.43	+.21	
Boeing	35.40		Precision Cast	30.35	+.55	
Boise Cascade	25.08	01	RLRN	23.61	22	
CenturyTel	34.05		Starbucks	24.34	06	
Costco	35.28	+.28	TSM	10.19	20	
Expeditors Intl.	33.45		Tektronix	21.90	+.20	
Georgia Pacific	17.69		US Bancorp	24.62	+.44	
HPQ	21.20		Wash. Mutual	43.19	+.90	
Intel	21.89	08	W. Coast Bancorp	17.53	08	
Kyocera	59.17	+.61	Weyerhaeuser	51.03	+.886	
DOW: 9183.22 +128.33 &NASDAQ: 1646.02 +18.35 &S&P: 997.48 +12.64						

Town Tabloids and The Weather

Barbara Crest putting finishing touch on shingle. EXE Brian Martinek presiding. EXE Chris Crowley checking out the Underwood. EXE Tom Hunt getting days and dates right. EXE Michael Kissinger tuning up. EXE Wednesday, cloudy, but sun will break out, 74. Thursday, clouds could break down into rain, 70. Friday, cooling, a good chance of light rain, 68

	Acapulco	89/77
ch	Athens	86/69
ek	Chicago	74/58
CK	Dallas	94/75
ey	Hong Kong	86/78
SES	Los Angeles	73/60
	London	69/52
es	New Orleans	90/76
ng	New York	80/66
_	Orlando	92/73
ın	Paris	75/59
ds	Phoenix	98/74
	Rome	91/72
ıy,	Seattle	68/52
n,	Sydney	66/47
1	Tokyo	71/62
	Washington	88/71
	U	